GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE-CUM-DIRECTOR OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, ASSAM, GUWAHATI

No. F&ES/Clothing/

10

Dated Ghty. the____/2021

Press Notice

The Addl. Director General of Police-cum- Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Assam on behalf of Governor of Assam, invites bids for construction of 3 (three) storied building for office and accommodation of the personnel of 5th company of SDRF Bn. at Dergaon in Golaghat district from the registered Class-I (A), (B) & (C) Contractors of APWD (Building) with the requisite bidding capacity for the year 2020-21. The bids should be valid for a period of 180 (one hundred eighty) days from the date of submission of the tenders. Details of the bids and Notice Inviting Bids may be seen in the online portal <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>

> Addl. Director General of Police-cum-Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001

sd/-

Memo No. F&ES/Clothing $\frac{960}{134} - 4$ Dated Ghty. the $\frac{28 \text{ h}}{5 \text{ an}}/2021$

Copy to :

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Dispur, Guwahati-6 with a request for wide publication in leading Newspapers (at least one English and one Assamese daily).
- 3. The Director of Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish in 'The Assam Gazette".
- 4. The National Informatics Centre, Dispur Guwahati-06 for information with a request to immediately publish the Notice in their website.
- 5. The Deputy Project Engineer, Assam Police Housing Corporation & Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- 6. Office Notice Board.
- 7. Concerned file.

J-28/1/202' Addl. Director General of Police-cum-

Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001